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Mr. Jack Wade
Motor Pans Wholesale
P.O. Box 323
Ironton, OH 45638

Dear Mr. Wade:

Ohio EPA sent you a Notice of Violation (NOV) letter dated August 15, 2007, based on an
inspection conducted at your facility on August 8, 2007. On October 4, 2007, Ohio EPA
conducted a follow up inspection at your facility located at 322 Adams Street in Ironton to
determine compliance with Ohio's hazardous waste laws and regulations as found in the
Ohio Revised Code (ORC) and the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC). During the follow up
inspection, Ohio EPA determined that Motor Parts Wholesale has adequately demonstrated
abatement of the following violation discovered during the August 8, 2007 inspection:

(1) OAC Rule 3745-279-22(C), Used Oil Storage Requirements for Generators.

Motor Parts Wholesale has resolved all violations resulting from the August 8, 2007
inspection.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5288.

Sincerely,

j£
rScott N. Bergre n

Environmental Specialist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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NOTICE:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve your

company from having to comply with all applicable regulations.
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